

December 09, 2019

MHRIL/SE/19-20/106

Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: MHRIL

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 533088

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Interview of Mr. Arun Nanda - Chairman and Mr. Kavinder Singh - Managing Director & CEO of Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited</u>

This is to inform you that Mr. Arun Nanda - Chairman and Mr. Kavinder Singh - Managing Director & CEO of Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited has given a video interview to Axis Capital.

Please find below the link to the interview for the information of public at large: https://axis-capital.kpoint.com/kapsule/gcc-e40afdf5-81ff-4366-ae28-a894735cf203/nv3/embedded

The aforesaid information will also be disclosed on the website of the Company www.clubmahindra.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited**

Dhanraj Mulki General Counsel & Company Secretary

